the judgment of acquittal dated 29.06.2022 passed

by the Judicial Magistrate First Class, Bilaspur in

Criminal Case No. 607 of 2019.

5. The  appellant  preferred  private  complaint

against  the  respondent  for  dishonor  of  cheque

amounting  to  Rs.  3,30,000/-  (Rupees  Three  Lakh

Thirty  Thousand  Only).  At  the  end  of  trial,

appellant’s  complaint  was  dismissed  and  the

1  hereinafter referred to as ‘CrPC’.

respondent was acquitted in Criminal Case No. 607

of 2019. However, the appellant’s counsel did not

inform him about the outcome of the complaint case